

Danmarks Nationalbank Banking and Markets Langelinie Allé 47 2100 Copenhagen Ø Authorisation of Security Officer to Appoint Users in Kronos2 and Assign User Profiles, etc. Name of account holder: _____

The account holder hereby authorises

Name:	
Email:	
Tel.:	

as a security officer with access to:

- appoint the persons who can, in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by Danmarks Nationalbank at any time, perform transactions via Kronos2, including transactions on behalf of and binding on the account holder, by assigning the persons in question one or more user profiles in Kronos2
- 2. assign one or more user profiles to persons appointed by another security officer
- 3. select the settings applying to the appointed users
- 4. delete one or more user profiles assigned to persons appointed by the security officer in question or by another security officer, and delete any settings applying to the appointed users.

The actions that the appointed security officer is authorised to perform on behalf of the account holder are described in more detail in Danmarks Nationalbank's "General Terms and Conditions for Monetary Policy Instruments and Settlement of Payments in Danish Kroner at Danmarks Nationalbank".

The security officer's appointment of persons and assignment and deletion of user profiles and/or settings shall take place in accordance with the terms and conditions laid down by Danmarks Nationalbank at any time.

This power of attorney shall remain in force until it is revoked in writing using the form "Revocation of Authorisation of Security Officer to Appoint Users in Kronos2 and Assign User Profiles, etc." and Danmarks Nationalbank has confirmed receipt thereof.

For the account holder:

Signatures of authorised signatories			
Signature:			
Name:			
Title:			
Date:			
Signature:			
Name:			
Title:			
Date:			